

SUNSHINE CIVIL PROCESS

PO Box 55 • Oneco, FL 34264 (941) 274-7293

sunshinecivilprocess@gmail.com

RATE SCHEDULE

	COUNTY (12th Judicial Circuit)									
Service Type:	Manatee		Sarasota North (North of Osprey)		Sarasota South & Lake Suzy		DeSoto (Except Lake Suzy)		Child Jobs (Exact Same Address)	
3-Day Notice (Post)	\$	35.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	45.00		
Eviction	\$	85.00	\$	85.00	\$	100.00	\$	85.00		
Standard Serve (5 Attempts Within 10 Days)	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	75.00	\$	65.00	1/2 of the Parent	
Correctional Facilities	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	Job's Rate	
Rush (5 attempts Within 5 Days)	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	200.00	\$	175.00		
Same Day (2 attempts within 24 hrs, 5 total attempts within 3 days)	\$	225.00	\$	250.00	\$	300.00	\$	275.00		
	COLINTY (10th Judicial Circuit)									

	COUNTY (10th Judicial Circuit)										
Service Type:	Hardee		Highlands (Avon Park, Lake Placid, Sebring)		Highlands (Lorida, Venus, Etc)		West Polk (Bartow, Lakeland, Mulberry)		East Polk (Auburndale, Winter Haven, etc)		Child Jobs
3-Day Notice (Post)	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	65.00	1/2
Eviction	\$	85.00	\$	100.00	\$	125.00	\$	150.00	\$	175.00	1/2
Standard Serve (5 Attempts Within 10 Days)	\$	65.00	\$	75.00	\$	85.00	\$	95.00	\$	100.00	1/2
Correctional Facilities	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	1/2
Rush (5 attempts Within 5 Days)	\$	175.00	\$	200.00	\$	250.00	\$	275.00	\$	300.00	1/2
Same Day (2 attempts within 24 hrs, 5 total attempts within 3 days)	\$	250.00	\$	275.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	350.00	1/2

Other Services:	15 Pgs & Under	16 Pgs and up			
Document Printing	FREE	\$0.15 Per Page			
Skip Tracing (No fee if no info found)	\$75.00 per skip				
Surveillance for Service of Process	\$75.00/hr, 2 hour Minimum				
Court Filing	\$25.00 - \$45.00				

Notary Services								
Affidavit of Service	\$	15.00/doc.						
Standard Document		20.00/doc.						
Marriage	\$	50.00						
Mobile Notary (Average)	\$	150.00/doc.						

ONCE ATTEMPTS ARE STARTED, YOU ARE OBLIGATED TO PAY THE FULL AMOUNT CHOSEN. THERE ARE NO REFUNDS!									
Administrative fees for cancelling prior to attempt:	Standard Serve	\$	25.00	RUSH/SAME DAY Serve	\$	50.00			
Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. A \$25.00 late fee, per job, is charged every 30 days that the account is delinquent.									

A lot of time and resources go into preparing a job for service. RUSH and SAME DAY jobs take priority and require shuffling routes and/or moving other jobs to a different day. Be advised that non-attorney clients, new clients, and delinquint clients will be required to prepay.

Becoming a client has it's advantages!

Not only do you get great service, but once you have hired us for 3 jobs, that third job, and all that follow, receive discounted rates!

NOTE:

Correctional Facilities are slightly more expensive due to the extra steps that are required to gain entry to the facility and beause of the wait time involved in locating the inmate and having them escorted to the server.

This is often very time-consuming and occasionally denied due to lockdowns or internal security issues.

PLEASE BE ADVISED:

You will receive up to 5 attempts per address. More attempts, or additional addresses, will accrue additional fees.

You are paying for the attempts. SUCCESS IS NOT GUARANTEED. However, we will give our all to make a successful serve.

Our goal is to be your first choice when you need something served in our areas. We will not achieve that if we do not produce results. If we truly believe that a specific location cannot be served, we will tell you instead of wracking up fees.

THERE ARE NO HIDDEN FEES! If it is not listed above, or we did not dicuss it, it will not be on your invoice.

Unless pre-approved, we will contact you for approval before we perform any services that will accrue additional fees. We truly believe that, without integrity, you are worthless to others.

Courier services available upon request. If additional services are required, please contact us to discuss your needs.

rdmgetsem.com REV. 04/14/2025